

2015 Price List and Registration Form

Profession of the second



www.ihwhistler.com

302-4293 Mountain SQ., Whistler, British Columbia, VON 1B4 Canada Tel. 604.905.0505 / Fax. 604.905.0555 / Email: info@ihwhistler.com

International House Whistler - Registration 2015

personal information		program information		
First Name		Registration Date: (dd/mm/yy)		
		riegiotration 2 atc. (aa, min, yy)		
Family Name		School Start date: (dd/mm/yy)	School Finish Date: (dd/mm/yy)	
Nationality	Native Language	General Programs: (Please	check all that apply)	
Date of Birth (dd/mm/yy)	Gender	Part Time English - Summer 1	5 lessons	
Date of Birtir (day film), yy)	Male Female	Full Time English - Summer 2	5 lessons	
Street Address	mare Terriare	English - Winter 15 lessons		
		Full Time English - Winter 20 Cambridge Preparation-25 les		
City	Province/State	Private Tutorials	lessons	
		Other	icssons	
Postal Code	Country			
		Core Camps & Instructor C	ourse: (Please check all that apply)	
Home phone	Mobile phone	Core Ski / Snowboard Camp	Level 1 Instructors	
		Young Learner Program:		
Email		Junior Adventure Camp		
		- Junior Adventure Camp		
Emergency Contact Name				
		payment details		
Emergency Contact Phone Number		Total Course Cost	L Designation for CAOE	
Approximate Level of English: (Check ap	opropriate boy)		+ Registration fee \$125 + Housing +	
		Accommodation fees	+ placement fee +	
1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	Airport transfer	+	
Elementary — Lower-Intermediat	e Upper-Intermediate Advanced Advanced	Health insurance	= Total Cost Due	
		All payments must be made in Canadi	ian dollare	
accommodation an	d miscellaneous	All payment documents must include	:	
Type of housing: Homestay - Fu	ull Board Student House	[1] Full name of student, [2] Course st	cart date	
Not needed	Private room			
	Shared room	how did you hear	about us?	
Housing Start: (dd/mm/yy)	Housing Finish: (dd/mm/yy)	Friend Internet Magazin	ne Agency Other	
Medical problems or allergies:				
		signature		
		Yes, I have read, understand an	d accept all of the enrolment conditions and	
		refund policies. Type or sign full name and date to indicate you have agreed to the terms and		
		conditions.	inaicate you nave agreea to the terms and	
Ct	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Type full name or Signature	Date	
	nish date. For students registered for more			
the registered housing finish date. No refu	notice must be submitted if leaving before and will be issued for students dismissed from			
the IH Housing program. Refunds are issu Placement fee is non-refundable.	ed on a pro-rated basis. The Housing			
Do you require airport transfer?	On Arrival: Yes No			
. 3	On Departure: Yes No			
with bike(s)	Yes No			
(Please state number of bikes, extra cho	arges per bike)			
with pair of skies/snowboards (Please state number of skies/snowboards	Yes No ards, extra charges per skies/snowboards)			
Arrival date (dd/mm/yy) Arriva	l time (hh:mm) Airline & Flight No.			
Departure date (dd/mm/yy) Depart	ture time (hh:mm) Airline & Flight No.			
Do you need medical insurance?	Yes No	Agent's Information (Optional)		
(All students MUST have medical coverage for their full study period at IH Whistler)				
Insurance Start: (dd/mm/yy)	Insurance Finish: (dd/mm/yy)			
,				
(Guard.me is the official medical insurance				
Custodianship: Yes No	j			

International House Whistler - Price List 2015

general programs				Summer: April 20, 2015 to Nov. 20, 2015 Winter: Nov. 23, 2015 to April 16, 2016	
Program	Lessons / Week	1-3 weeks	4 - 12 weeks	13 + weeks	
Part Time English - Summer	15	\$255/wk	\$245/wk	\$230/wk	
Full Time English - Summer	25	\$315/wk	\$300/wk	\$285/wk	
Part Time English - Winter*	15	\$340/wk	\$325/wk	\$310/wk	
Full Time English - Winter*	20	\$425/wk	\$410/wk	\$390/wk	
Cambridge Preparation Class**	25		\$390/wk		
Private Tutorials			\$65 per 60 minutes		

^{*}This program starts in November 2015. For courses from January to April 2015 please see the 2014 price list. **The Cambridge exam fee of \$350 must be paid at the time of enrolments

core camps & instructor course				
Program	1 week	2-4 weeks	5-9 weeks	10+ weeks
Core Ski / Snowboard Camp	\$795/week	\$775/week	\$755 /week	\$725 /week
Level 1 Instructors*		\$775/week		

^{*}Additional fees for exams apply, must enroll for minimum 4 weeks of Core Camp

junior adventure camp			
Program	Ages	1 Week	Add/weeks
Summer*	13-17	\$1,550	\$1,100

^{*} Fees shown include homestay accommodation and registration fee.

accommodation				
Accommodation Type	Weekly rate during study period***	Nightly rate outside study period (subject to availability)		
Summer Homestay single room (full board)	\$230	\$40		
Summer Homestay shared room (full board)	n/a	n/a		
Winter Homestay single room (full board)*	\$325	\$50		
Winter Homestay shared room (full board)*	\$200 per person	\$35 per person		
Summer Junior Homestay (full board)	\$300	\$50		
Summer Student House single room**	\$280	\$45		
Summer Student House shared room**	\$125	\$20		
Winter Student House single room**	\$300	\$50		
Winter Student House shared room**	\$175	\$35		

 $[*] For two students \, traveling \, together \,$

Note: For students under 18 there is a supplemental charge of \$5 per night

other fees	
Services	Fees
Registration fee	\$125
Accommodation Placement Fee	\$200 (\$300 for couples or families)
Medical Insurance (optional)	\$2/day
Custodianship fee	\$95
Private Airport Transfer	\$200 one way
Airport Shuttle Bus*	\$125 one way (Surcharge for bike: \$55, for skies/snowboard: \$15.75 per item)

^{*}Please check departure times on http://www.pacificcoach.com and ensure the flight arrives at least 1.5 hours before the last bus leaves otherwise a private airport transfer must be booked.

program notes

- Fees are shown in Canadian Dollars
- -One lesson is 50 minutes
- Maximum number of students in class is 12 (class size may fluctuate temporarily during assessment periods only)

level requirements				
International House Whistler	General Integrated English	English for Hospitality	FCE Preparation	CAE Preparation
Elementary				
Pre-Intermediate A				
Pre-Intermediate B				
Pre-Intermediate Step				
Lower Intermediate A				
Lower Intermediate B				
Lower Intermediate Step				
Mid-Intermediate				
Mid-Intermediate Step				
Upper Intermediate				
Upper Intermediate Step				
Lower Advanced				
Upper Advanced				

^{**} A damage deposit of \$200 must be paid upon arrival and will be returned provided all regulations are followed. The student house is only available to students 19 years and older.

^{***}Accommodation during study period is available from the Sunday before the course starts until the Saturday after the course ends



International House Whistler - Dates and Conditions 2015

school & national holidays:

2015: January 1 New Year's Day

January 23 Professional Development Day

February 9 Family Day April 3 Good Friday May 18 Victoria Day

June 19 Professional Development Day

July 1 Canada Day August 3 BC Day September 7 Labour Day October 12 Thanksgiving Day November 11 Remembrance Day December 25 Christmas Day



enrolment procedures

- 1. Read and understand all information provided in this form and in the brochure. Decide on the program you wish to study and the date you wish to
- 2. Fax, mail, e-mail or courier your completed Enrolment Form to IH Whistler or an authorized IH Whistler agent in your home country. You can also register on-line at: www.ihwhistler.com
- 3. Check the Canadian visa requirements for citizens of your country at: www.cic.gc.ca
- 4. Make your payment. Your non-refundable registration placement fees are due at the time of registration with the balance due at least 21 days prior to the start of your course.

Acceptable forms of payment include: Bank Transfer, Bank Draft, Money Order, Canadian Cheque, Visa, Master Card, AMEX, JCB, Interac or Cash. (\$5000 limit for credit card payments)

- 5. Once your Enrolment Form and payment have been received, we will send your Letter of Acceptance and Receipt of Payment. If you require a visa to enter Canada or a study permit, you must present your letter of acceptance at the visa issuing office nearest to you.
- 6. Arrive at school on your chosen start date by no later than 08:45. Upon completion of your registration, placement test and orientation session, you will be placed in classes.

bank information

Please inquire

Tel. 1-604-905-0505 Fax. 1-604-905-0555 Email: info@ihwhistler.com

refund & cancellation policies

1. Non-Refundable Fees

The Registration Fee, Placement Fee and all medical insurance fees are non-refundable.

2. Absence and Postponement

Students wishing to postpone their studies or take time off, may do so with two weeks prior written notice. A \$100 fee will be applied for the second such request.

3. Rejection by Immigration Canada

Students unable to obtain a visa are entitled to a full refund less all non-refundable fees.

Students must request a refund in writing four weeks prior to the start of their course and return the original letter of acceptance with a copy of the rejection letter issued by Immigration Canada to your registrar as soon as possible, otherwise cancellation policies will apply to the refund.

4. Applying through a representative

Students who enrol through a representative office, must obtain their refund directly from the representative and comply with the representative's refund policies.

5. Cancellation

Date of cancellation	% refunded
30+ days before starting date	75%
0 to 29 days prior to start date	60%
After 0% to 10% of program	50%
After 11% to 19% of program	30%
After 20% or more of program	0%

Note: All changes to your program must be submitted to the registrar's office of the school in which you are enrolled.

6. Program changes

Programs of study may not be downgraded once they have commenced. Program upgrades are based on availability and may or may not be possible.

contact details

International House Whistler

302-4293 Mountain SQ., Whistler British Columbia, VON 1B4 Canada

Tel. 604.905.0505 / Fax. 604.905.0555

email: info@ihwhistler.com

For more information and Online Registration www.ihwhistler.com